Nickel in concentrate production (dmt) 2,484t - -

nickel in concentrate sales (dmt) 2,357t - 929t

Payable Nickel Cash Cost, including royalties $8.29/lb - -

1  LME US$ nickel daily cash price converted to A$ using the daily RBA A$:US$ Settlement Rate 1 Feb 2019 to 30 June 2019 (FY2017: 1 Jul to 31 Dec 2016)
2  net of by-product credits and smelter/ concentrate treatment charges
3   includes restricted cash held with Macquarie Bank of $15.6 million (classified as an “other receivable” in the statutory accounts), $0.2 million cash-backing

the Company’s performance bond facility and Horizon Gold’s 30 June 2019 cash balance of $1.9 million (30 June 2018: $7.1 million)

4 Consolidated Group Cash and cash equivalents less Horizon Gold’s 30 June 2019 cash balance of $1.9 million (30 June 2018: $7.1 million)

7

News Release

Appendix B

Pro-forma Panoramic Consolidated Balance Sheet ((1) 51% equity interest in Horizon Gold Limited
re-classified as “Investment in Subsidiary” and (2) Cash includes cash held with Macquarie Bank)

Panoramic Group Consolidated Balance Sheet
(A$’000)

30 June 2019

(Pro-forma)1

Adjustments 30 June 2019

(AIFRS)

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents2 26,470 (13,737) 12,733

Trade and other receivables 3,643 15,635 19,278

Inventories 8,415 - 8,415

Derivative financial instruments 3,742 - 3,742

Prepayments 1,326 28 1,354

Assets classified as held for sale 4,299 - 4,299

Total current assets 47,895 1,926 49,821

Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value 957 - 957

Investment in subsidiary at fair value through other
comprehensive income 6,830 (6,830) -

Property, plant and equipment 54,705 4,296 59,004

Exploration and evaluation 11,851 15,912 27,763

Development properties 84,745 - 84,745

Mine properties 29 - 29

Derivative financial instruments 4,409 - 4,409

Other non-current assets 181 - 181

Total non-current assets 163,707 13,381 177,088

Total assets 211,602 15,307 226,909

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 21,718 376 22,094

Borrowings 8,082 - 8,082

Derivative financial instruments 2,721 - 2,721

Provisions 2,158 47 2,205

Total current liabilities 34,679 423 35,102

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 38,553 - 38,553

Derivative financial derivatives 5,584 - 5,584

Provisions 21,375 10,173 31,548

Total non-current liabilities 65,512 10,173 75,685

Total liabilities 100,191 10,596 110,787

Net assets 111,411 4,711 116,122

EQUITY

Contributed Equity 210,109 - 1210,109

Reserves 13,858 8,336 22,194

Accumulated losses (112,556) (9,267) (121,823

Non-controlling interests - 5,642 5,642

Total equity 111,411 4,711 116,122

1 The Pro-forma balance sheet presentation of the de-consolidated 51% equity interest in Horizon is a non-AIFRS treatment of this investment. The
adjustments to the Pro-forma balance sheet are to comply with AIFRS.
2 Includes $15.593 million of restricted cash held with Macquarie Bank. In the AIFRS balance sheet this has been classified as an “Other receivable”